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Water District 910 2018

WATERMASTER REQUIREMENT SHEET

Date of Meeting: 3' 12 lao I8 Time of Meeting: 7:.00PW)

Place of Meeting: CCL qu C L "'\{ H all

IDWR Employee(s) in attendance at Annual Meeting: A[ Z}‘__Fb{m Ek( ale Som -}\/e (-’8 _Sr‘n #h

Chairman: cﬁ"\ L p 8% (,(/{ NCLAX

(Name) '(Address) (Phone)
Watermaster:
STEVEN GRIGSBY
PO BOX 272
HAILEY ID 83333
208-721-0770
\ STEVENGRIGSBY1@GMAIL.COM
Assistant Watermaster:
Sec/Treasurer:

,:DC“/‘)Y\ EennLon

Budget for the year : k 0. .009O ,(ifover $3000.00 need oath from Sec/Treas and do certificate

Comments:

Appointment Requirements:

Copy of annual meeting minutes received: C_ﬂ / | g / |

Adopted Budget received: (Q/ | 8/ | ¥

Certificate of Appointment to Watermaster/Assistant sent: 2 / 9‘1 / 8

( daily record books & instruction to watermaster sent)

Certificate of Appointment to Secretary/Treasurer sent: LD'/ ( g. ( 9

Water District Information:

Watermaster Report received: 27/ 10‘ / (q
Daily records book received: ,7/ 14 / [ a
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WATERMASTER’S REPORT

From March 13th ,2018 To March 11th ,2019

Water District No. 37U
Name of Watermaster Steven Grigsby
Mailing Address PO Box 272 Hailey, ID 83333

f::‘f :- e
» AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER == EIVE
STATE OF IDAHO ) FEB 1 g
. ) ss. . v R
COUNTY oF Blaine ) P OF Watep e
Steven Grlng_V , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is Watermaster of Water
District 37U , having been lawfully appointed by Gary Spackman , Director,

Idaho Department of Water Resources, and that the volumes of water, as stated in this report and prorated by him/her to the water

Yo

right holders of the district are correct.

(Deputy) Wa rr% District No. 37U

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of , 20

Notary Public

(SEAL)

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that
District No.

and belief, correct.

My Commission expires

Boise, Idaho , 20

was lawfully appointed by me as Watermaster of Water

, and that the information contained in this report, as herein sworn to, is, to the best of my knowledge

“)
e

SCANN

Director, Department of Water Resources

By




Fish Creek Water Ran 2018

- RESETvoIr Highwater
Name Used Reservoir Used Decree Total Used
Andrews, Arron 136 0 175.96 311.96
Barton, John 22 0 146.4 168.4
Blaine County 5.56 0 0.03 5.59
Bowman and Rush 23 0 0 23
Carlson,Mandy 46 13.8 0 59.8
Cenarrusa, Jerry 62.52 0 411.68 474.2
Cook, Arron 197 119.96 0 316.96
Del Real, Inge 34.5 0 0 34.5
Ellsworth Enterprises 82.16 0 801.38 883.54
Ellsworth Enterprises (Cook) 72.12 0 349.16 421.28
Ellsworth, Maurice 19.59 0 532.24 551.83
Fiscus, Theron 55.315 0 0 55.315
Fish Creek Irrigation Recharge 0 0 4690.84 4690.84
Fish Creek Reservoir Ranch (Gary Carney) 9.9 0 0 9.9
Laidlaw, Bill 56 0 48 60.8
Lava Lake Land and Livestock 0 0 0 0
Mckenzie Farms 179.48 0 99.948 279.428
Mecham, Jeff 0 0 4.02 4.02
Molyneux, Chip 302.665 0 537.4 840.065
Nature Conservancy 276 0 108 384
Olsen, Mike 68.76 0 62.02 130.78
Olsen, Paul 38 44 0 82
Pardue, W.D. 499.54 0 864.54 1364.08
Peck Place 103.5 0 0 103.5
Peck, Tom 135.6 0 0 135.6
Peterson, Rick 0 0 144.9 144.9
Prescott, Wade 46 0 61 107
Simpson Farms 115 50 0 165
Leon Skelton 19.95 0 61.28 81.23
Surerus, Doug 148 0 86.12 234.12
Telfer Inc. 131.2 0 250.38 381.58
Vierra, Todd 101.31 0 38.18 139.49
Villavacencio, Victor 0 0 23 23
._Whitby, Bob 22.68 0 58.56 81.24
Wilde, Sherri 22 0 30.8 52.8
[Total 3031.35 227.16 0542.638 | 12801.748 |
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Year:2018 37-U Name: Arron Andrews
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day |April May June July August September October
decree |reservoir |decree |reservoir |decree [reservoir|decree [reservoir |decree |reservoir [decree reservoir |[decree reservoir
1 5.56 4.68
2 5.56 468
3 5.56 4.68
4 5.56 3.56 4.68
5 7.56 2 4.36 4.68
6 4.8 4.36 4.68
7 2.8 2 4.36 4.36
8 2.8 2 4.36 4.36
9 2.8 2 4.68 4.68
10 3.96 2 4.68 4.68
11 5.56 2 4.68 476
12 5.56 0.6 0.4 6.68
13 7.56 6.68
14 7.56 0.88 6.68
15 7.56 0.6 0.28 6.68
16 7.56 0.36 0.52 564
17 7.56 0.08 2.6 3.68
18 7.56 0.32 2.36 3.68
19 7.56 0.44 2.24 3.08
20 7.56 0.44 224 0.88
21 7.56 4.68 0.88
22 3.2 4.68 0.88
23 4.68 2.68
24 3.56 4.88 4.68
25 3.56 4.88 4.68
26 3.56 4.88 4.68
27 3.56 2.88 4.68
28 5.56 0.8 4.68
29 5.56 0.8 4.68
30 5.56 2.68
31 2.68
Totals| 30.92 o[ 129.3 o[ 15.72] 438 o[ 1166 0] 5092 0 0 — 0 0
Remarks: 56 share Bill Laidlaw 5.75 Share Maurice Elsworth Total Decree Used 175.96 Reservior Used 211.32
13.57 share Shirl Raey 37-00739 Laidlaw Reservoir Ran -56
= 37-00747 Raey Reservoir Ran -13.57
- Elsworth Reservoir Ran -5.75
Total Reservoir Used 136
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Year:2018 37-U Name:John Barton
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day |April May June July August September October
decree [reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

1 3.6

2 3.6

3 3.6

4 3.6

5 3.6

6 3.6

7 3.6

8 2.4 3.6

9 2.4 3.6

10 2.4 3.6

11 24 3.6

12 2.4 3.6

13 2.4 3.6

14 24 3.6

15 2.4 3.6

16 2.4 3.6

17 2.4 3.6

18 24 3.6

19 2.4 3.6 4

20 2.4 3.6 4

21 2.4 3.6 4

22 24 3.6 4

23 2.4 3.6 4

24 2.4 3.6 2

25 2.4

26 2.4

27 24

28 2.4

29 2.4

30 3.6

31 3.6
Totals 0 0 60 0 86.4 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 N 0 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 146.4 Total Reservoir Used 22

37-00777
37-00778



Year:2018

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

37-U

Name:Blaine County

Day

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree reservoir

decree reservoir

OIO|N|D|ON|DIWIN|—=

0.03

0.56

Totals

0

0

0.03

0

0

0.56

0 0

Remarks 5 Shares of Reservoir ran by Mike Olson

SCANNED
MAR 06 2019

Total Decree Used

Tp 37-88

0.03

Reservior Used
Olsen Reservoir Used
Total Reservoir Used

0.56

5.56



Year:2018 37-U Name:Mandy Carlson
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater
reservoir _|reservoir |reservoir |reservior |reservoir |reservior [reservoir [reservior [reservoir |reservior |reservoir |reservior |reservoir |reservior
1 1.2
2
3
4 1.2
5 1.2 1.2
6 0.6 1.2
7 1.2 1.2
8 1.2 1.2
9 12 0.6
10 1.2
11 1.2
12 1
13 1
14 1 1
15 1 12 1.2
16 q 1.2 1.2 1.2
17 1.2 1.2 12 1.2
18 1.2 1.2 12
19 1.2 1.2 1.2
20 1.2
21 1.2
22
23
24 1.2
25 1.2
26 1.2 1.2
27 1.2 12 1.2
28 1.2 1.2 1.2
29 1.2 1.2 1.2
30 1.2 1.2
31 1.2
Totals 0 0 12.6 0 12 19.2 0 15.6 0 12.6 0 0 N 0 0
Remarks Total Highwater Reservior Used 13.8 Reservior Used 47.4
1.4 reservior share from Mckenzie Mckenzie Reservior Ran -1.4
Total Reservior Used 46
nie )

Q
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Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Jerry Cenarrusa

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservior |decree reservior |decree reservior |decree reservior |decree reservior |decree reservior
1 5.8 3.8 3.04 0.96 3.6
2 3.8 3.8 3.04 0.96 3.6
3 3.8 3.36 1.84 3.6
4 3.8 592 0.68 3.36 1.84 3.6
5 3.8 5.56 1.04 3.36 1.84 3.2
6 3.8 5.36 1.24 3.36 1.84 3.6
7 6.4 516 1.84 3.36 1.84 4
8 6.4 2 3.36 2.64 3.08 4.6
9 6 2 3.08 2.92 3.08 4
10 04 2.8 3.08 2.92 3.08 4
11 04 2.8 3.08 1.52 2.8 4
12 1 52 3.08 1.92 2.8
13 0.8 52 3.08 1.92 2.8
14 52 3.08 1.92 1.2
15 6.6 3.08 0.72
16 2.28 6.6 3.08 0.72
17 6.6 3.68 0.12 3.08
18 6.6 3.68 0.12 3.08
19 6.6 3.68 0.12 3.08
20 2.28 6.6 3.44 1.56 3.08
21 0.2 6.6 3.44 0.36 3.08
22 4 6.6 3.44 3.16 3.08
23 5.8 3.44 3.16 2.12
24 52 3.56 3.04
25 3.8 3.28 3.32
26 6.6 3.28 3.32
27 6.6 32 3.4
28 3.8 6.6 3.2 3.4 2.8
29 3.8 6.6 3.2 2 2.8
30 4.8 3.04 1.36 2.8
31 2.4 3.04 0.96 2
Totals 7.6 0 57.36 0 114.4 89.8 34.2 81.88 28.32 33.24 27.4 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 411.68 Total Reservoir Used
37-000780a
37-000781a
37-000781b
SCANNED
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Arron Cook
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April Maly"ww :J“Lgr]g"uw July August September October
highwater r r highwater highwater highwater highwater
reservoir _|reservoir _[reservoir reservoir [reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir [reservoir [reservoir |reservoir [reservoir |reservoir |reservoir
1 4.16 0.6 4.76 5.36
2 4.16 0.6 4.16 5.36
3 4.16 0.6 4.16 5.36
4 4.16 0.6 4.16 5.36
5 4.16 0.6 3.6 5.36
6 3.6 5.36
7 3.6 2.68
8 3.6 5.36
9 3.6 3
10 3.6 1.8
11 3.6 0.6
12 4.16 3.6 0.6
13 4.16 3.6 2.36
14 5.96 3.6 3
15 5.96 3.6 3
16 5.96 3.6 3
17 5.96 1.76 4.16 3.12
18 5.96 1.76 2.96
19 5.96 1.76 1.76
20 5.96 1.76 1.76
21 5.96 1.76 1.76
22 5.96 1.76 1.76
23 5.96 1.76 1.76
24 1.2 1.76 1.76
25 1.2 1.76 1.76
26 0.92 5.36 1.76
27 4.16 0.92 5.36 4.16
28 4.16 0.8 5.36 4.16
29 4.16 0.8 5.36 4.16
30 416 0.8 5.36 4.16
31 4.16 0.8 416
Totals 20.8 0 96.16 0 3 42.64 0 102.44 0 60.68 0 0 0 0
Remarks 8.76 share used from Ellsworth Highwaterﬁeservior Used 119.96 Total Reservoir Used  205.76
Ellsworth Reservoir Ran -8.76
Total Reservoir Used 197

ANNED
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Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Elisworth Enterprises Loyd

82.16

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 8.28 6.6 5.6 2 1.2 1.8 3
2 8.28 6.6 8.96 2 1.2 1.8 3.6
3 8.2 6.6 4.56 4.4 2.24 0.16 1.8 5.8
4 8.2 6.6 3.92 5 2.24 0.96 2 5.8
5 8.2 6.6 3.72 5.24 2.24 0.96 2 5.8
6 8.2 6.6 3.56 5.4 2.24 0.96 2 5.8
7 7.6 6.6 3.44 5.52 2.24 0.96 2 8.2
8 52 6.6 4.48 4.48 2.24 0.96 2 8.2
9 5.2 6.6 4.48 4.48 2.08 1.12 2 8.2
10 5.2 6.6 4.48 4.48 2.08 1.12 1 6.6
11 52 6.6 3.32 5.64 2.08 1 6.6
12 5.08 6.6 3.32 2.76 2.08 1 6.6
13 5.08 6.6 3.2 2.08 1 6.6
14 5.08 6.6 3.2 2.08 2 6.6
15 5.08 6.6 3.2 2.08 2 6.6
16 5.08 6.6 3.2 2.08 2 6.6
17 5.08 5.6 2.48 0.72 2.08 2.2 6.6
18 5.08 5.6 2.96 1.84 2.08 2.2 4.6
19 5.08 5.6 3.36 1.44 2.32 2.6 2.6
20 5.08 5.6 2.96 1.84 2.32 2.6 2.6
21 5.08 5.6 2.96 1.84 2.3 2.6 2.6
22 5.08 4.56 1.04 2.96 1.84 2 2.6
23 9.8 5.08 4.56 1.04 2.96 1.84 2 2.6
24 10.8 5.08 4.84 0.76 2.4 0.8 2.8 2.6
25 10.6 5.08 524 0.36 2.2 1 2.8 2.6
26 10.6 5.08 4.92 0.68 2.2 1 2.8 3
27 10.6 5.08 4.56 1.04 2.16 1.04 2.8 3
28 10.6 5.08 4 2 1:2 2.4 3
29 10.6 6.6 4.56 1.04 2 0.4 1 3
30 10.6 6.6 5.6 2 1.2 2.4 3
31 6.6 2 1.2 1.8
Totals 84.2 183.92 176.44 5.96 104.24 66.6 67.98 9.6 65 0 119.6 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 801.38 Total Reservoir Used
37-000733,37-000735,37,000752,37-000756,37-000737a,37-000769,37-000770c,37-000771,37-000767,37-001181
SCANNED




Year:2018 37-U Name:Ellsworth Enterprises Cook
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 2 2.48 1.72 2.4
2 2 1.96 1.72
3 5.04 224 1.2 1.72
4 3.92 1.12 2.24 1.2 2
5 4 3.72 1.32 2.24 1.2 2
6 4 3.56 1.48 2.24 1.2 2
7 4 3.44 1.6 2.24 1.2 2
8 2 4.48 0.56 2.24 1.2 2
9 4.48 0.56 2.08 2.4 2
10 5.04 4 2.08 24 2
11 5.04 3.32 0.68 2.08 2.4 1.72
12 5.04 3.32 0.68 2.08 2.4 1.44 .
13 5.04 4 2.08 1.36 1.44
14 4 4 2.08 1.36 172
15 4 3.28 0.72 2.08 1.36 1.72
16 4 3.28 0.72 2.08 1.36 1.72
17 5.04 2.48 1.52 2.08 1.36 1.84
18 5.04 5.04 2 2.08 1.36 1.84
19 5.04 5.04 16 1.6 1.84
20 5.04 5.04 1.6 1.6 1.84
21 5.04 5.04 1.6 1.6 2
22 5.04 4.56 0.32 1.6 2 2
23 5.04 4.56 0.32 1.6 2 2
24 5 0.04 2.4 3.2 2.8 1.84
25 5.04 2.2 2.84 2.8 1.84
26 4.92 0.12 2.2 2.84 2.8 1.84
27 3.04 2.16 0.36 2.8 1.84
28 4.64 0.32 2 3.04 24 2
29 4.56 0.48 2 3.04 2 24
30 3.04 2 3.04 1.72 2.4
31 2 3.04 1.72
Totals 0 0 50.4 0 90.56 1.6 83.28 32.36 66.08 29.4 56.44 0 _2.4 0
Remarks Cook ran 8.76 reservoir share Total Decree Used 349.16 Reservoir Used 63.36
37-000733,37-000735,37,000752,37-000756,37-000737a,37-000769,37-000770c,37-000771,37-000767,37-001181 Cook Reservoir Used 8.76

Total Reservoir Used 72.12



Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Ellsworth Maurice

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 7 3.28 0.16 3.2
2 7 3.28 0.16 3.2
3 3.44
4 5.4 5.32 3.44
5 54 6.04 3.44 26
6 54 5.84 0.2 1.72 2.6
7 54 56 3.44 2.6
8 54 512 3.36 0.08 3.44
9 54 5.12 3.36 0.08 3.44
10 6.08 6.6 3.36 0.08 3.44
11 6.8 5.4 0.64 3.36 0.08 3.2
12 6.8 5.4 0.64 3.36 0.08 3.2
13 8.2 6.04 3.36 0.08 3.2
14 8.2 6.04 3.36 0.08 3.2
15 7.4 5.04 1 3.36 0.08 3.2
16 8.2 5.04 1 3.36 0.08 3.2
17 8.2 4 2.04 3 3.2
18 8.2 4 4 1.84 3 3.2
19 8.2 4 4 3 3.2
20 8.2 4 3.72 0.28 3 3.2
21 8 5.6 3.72 0.28 3 3.2
22 4 5.6 3.72 0.28 3 3.2
23 5.6 3.72 0.28 3 3.2
24 7 3.84 0.04 4.2 3.2
25 7 3.56 0.44 4.2 3.2
26 7 3.44 4.2 3.2
27 6 1.72 2.6 3.2
28 7 3.28 0.16 2.6 3.2
29 7 3.28 0.16 2.6 3.2
30 7 3.28 1.76 2.6 3.2
31 3.28 1.76 2.6
Totals 0 0 128.88 0 76.8 139.16 12.8 98.88 1.04 82.12 0 L 6.4 0
Remarks Arron Andrews Ran 5.75 Reservior Share Total Decree Used 532.24 Total Reservoir Used
37-000749c. Andrews Reservoir Share Used
37-000738 Total Reservoir Used

SCANNED
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Fish Creek Reservoir Ranch (Gary Carney)

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share
Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

O|O|N|D|N|D|WIN]|—~

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0 0
Remarks No Water Ran Total Decree Used 0 Reservoir Used 0
9.9 Reservior Share ran by Fish Creek Livestock LLC on Telfer Inc. Property Telfer Reservior Used 9.9

Total Reservior Used 9.9

O
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Bill Laidlaw
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October

decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

OO|N| DN BD]|W[N| =

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29 0.6

30 0.6

31 0.6

Totals 0 0 1.8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 4.8 Total Reservoir Used 0
Reservoir water ran by Arron Andrews 56 shares 37-022162 Arron Andrews Reservior Used 56
Total Reservoir Used 56

12,
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Mckenzie Farms
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share
Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 3.8 6.76
2 3.44 6.76
3 3.128 7.4
4 2.96 2.96 1.9
5 2.96 2.96
6 1.8 0.6 2.96
7 1.8 0.6 2.96
8 1.8 0.6 24
9 1.8 0.6 3.8
10 1.8 1.56 3.8 24
11 1.8 1.56 3.8 2.4
12 3.8 6.2
13 3.8 1.8 1.16 6.2
14 3.8 0.92 2.04 6.2
15 2.96 0.36 2.6 4.36
16 3.36 0.24 272 1.9
17 2.96 0.08 6.68
18 2.96 0.2 6
19 2.96 0.28 3.52
20 2.96 0.28 3.52
21 6.76 0.08 3.72
22 3.8 3.12 2.96
23 2.56 2.96
24 3.8 2.56 2.96
25 2.56 2.96
26 3.8 2.4 2.96
27 3.8 3.8 4.36
28 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8
29 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8
30 3.8 1.9 3.8 6.76
31 6.76
Totals 19 0] 76.708 5.52 424 60.36 0 69.72 0 52.48 0 0 0 0
Remarks 1.4 Reservior share ran at Mandy Carlson Total Decree Used 99.948 Total Reservoir Used
10 Reservior share from bob whitby 37-021636 Carlson Reservoir Used
37-021637 Whitby Reservoir Used

SCANNED
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Total Reservoir Used

188.08
1.4
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179.48




Year:2018 37-U Name:Chip Molyneux
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 13.56 4.96 2.08 8.6 0.92 6.08 0.4 0.4
2 11.28 0.28 2.08 8.44 0.92 6.08 0.4 0.4
3 7.36 0.28 2.08 3.52 1.04 5.96 0.4 0.4
4 9.28 2.28 1.84 8.64 1.04 5.96 0.4 0.4
5 6.24 8.44 1.72 8.76 1.04 5.96 0.4 0.4
6 10.08 4.36 1.68 8.92 1.04 5.96 0.4 0.4
7 13.76 9.04 16 8.84 1.04 5.96 0.4 0.4
8 13.28 6.32 2.48 2.08 8.28 1.04 5.96 0.4 0.4
9 13.88 6.72 2.08 10.28 0.96 6.04 0.4 0.4
10 15.12 6.76 2.08 7.36 0.96 6.04 0.4 0.4
11 11.88 9.16 2.48 1.62 10.84 0.96 6.04 0.4 0.4
12 10.2 6.68 3.5 1.52 8.68 0.96 6.04 0.4 0.4
13 3.6 5.22 2.68 1.52 8.44 0.96 6.04 04 2.2
14 3.6 2.48 3 1.62 8.08 0.96 6.04 0.4 2.2
15 3.6 2.84 2.64 1.72 11.88 0.96 6.04 0.4 2.2
16 3.6 2.72 8.36 172 11.76 0.96 6.04 0.4 2.2
17 10.08 2.28 8.52 1.2 6.84 0.96 6.04 0.4 1.3
18 12.56 2.48 8.72 1.2 4.4 0.96 6.04 0.4 4
19 12.56 2.68 9.72 1.2 0.4 0.96 6.04 04 4
20 10.08 3.04 9.36 1.08 0.12 0.96 6.04 4
21 7.6 2.52 9.48 1.08 0.12 0.96 6.04 04 4
22 7.6 2.08 8.8 1.08 0.12 0.96 6.04 04 4
23 2.08 8.4 0.6 0.96 4.84 0.4 4.9
24 2.4 2.08 7.92 1.28 4.52 0.4 0.4
25 7 2.08 7.92 1.28 3.72 0.4 0.4
26 2.5 7 2.08 12.32 1.28 4.32 0.4 0.4
27 4.08 7 2.08 10 1 4.8 1.28 4.32 0.4 0.4
28 12.52 2.6 2.08 10 0.92 6.08 1.12 1.68 0.4 0.4
29 13.08 6.16 2.08 10.2 0.92 6.08 1.12 1.68 0.4 0.4
30 9.96 7.56 2.08 8.6 0.92 6.08 1.12 0.88 0.4 0.4 .
31 7.56 0 0.92 6.08 04 04
Totals 4214 0 258.08 0 110.26 155.1 40.96 182.44 31.36 158.44 11.6 0 43 0
Remarks Ran Delre| ,l?iscus,And Walter Peck water. Total Decree Used 537.4 Total Reservoir Used 495.98
37-00737b,37-00780b,37-00774a,37-00774b,3u-00744b,37-00776 Delrel Reservior -34.5

Fiscus Reservior -55.315
Peck Reservior -103.5
Total Reservoir Used 302.665
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Year:2018 37-U Name; Inge Delrel
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October

decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

OO N[O DW=

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0 0
Remarks Water ran by Chip Molyneux 34.5 share reservoir Total Decree Used 0 Reservoir Used 0
Molyneux Reservoir Used 345

Total Reservoir Used 345

O

SCANNED

Y (1R ansr
U6 2019



Year:2018 37-U Name:Theron Fiscus
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October

decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

OIO|N[D| O BJWIN]| =

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
s L2
31
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _0
Remarks Water ran by Chip Molyneux 55.315 reservior share Total Decree Used 0 Reservoir Used 0
Molyneux Reservior Used 55.315
Total Reservior Used 55.315

- A C 9Nn40
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Peck Place
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October

decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree = |reservoir |decree reservoir

OO N[D|OD]JWIN]|—~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0 0 0 _ 0 0
Remarks Water ran by Chip Molyneux 103.5 reservior share Total Decree Used 0 Reservoir Used 0
Molyneux Reservoir Used 103.5

Total Reservoir Used 103.5

(=]




Year:2018 37-U Name: Nature Conservancy
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 5.2
2 52
3 0.6 4.6
4 5.2 5.2
5 2.6 5.2
6 5.2 5.2
7
8 2.32 2.88
9 2.32 2.88 2.32 2.88
10 2.32 2.88
11 2.32 2.88
12 2.32 2.88
13 2.32 2.88
14 2.32 2.88
15 2.32 2.88
16 2.32 2.88
17 5.2 2.32 2.88
18 5.2 2.32 2.88
19 5.2 2.32 2.88 52
20 52 2.32 2.88 52
21 5.2 2.32 2.88 52
22 5.2 2.32 2.88 52
23 5.2 2.32 2.88 5.2
24 2.32 2.88 52
25 2.32 2.88 5.2
26 2.32 2.88 52
27 2.32 2.88 5.2
28 1.48 3.72 52
29 52 5.2
30 5.2 5.2
31 26 5.2
Totals 0 0 59.52 2.88 47.88 66.52 0.6 87.8 0 10.4 0 0 _ 0 0
Remarks Water ran by Fish Creek Livestock LLC Total Decree Used 108 Reservoir Used 167.6
108.4 Reservior share ran on Telfer Inc. 37-00786 Telfer Inc Reservior Used 108.4
37-00750 Total Reservior Used 276

SCANNED



Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Mike Olsen

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1
2
3
4
5 4.6 4.12
6 3.64 0.96 4.12 4.6
7 3.64 0.96 412 4.6
8 3.64 4.12 4.6
9 3.64 4.12 46
10 2.5 1 2.32
11 3.64 4
12 3.64 4
13 1.8
14
15
16 0.48 4.12
17 0.2 4.4
18 0.4 4.2
19
20
21 4.8 4.6
22 4.8 4.6
23 4.6
24 0.6
25 0.6
26
27 4.6
28 4.6
29 4.6
30 0.6
31
Totals 0 0 37.84 1.92 24.18 28.12 0 43.72 = 0 0 0 0 fO 0
Remarks 5 Reservior share From Blaine County Total Decree Used 62.02 Reservoir Used

37-00744, 37-00741

Blaine County Reservoir
Total Reservior

73.76
-5
68.76




Year:2018 37-U Name:Paul Olsen
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater
reservoir |reservoir _|reservoir |reservoir |reservoir [reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir [reservoir |reservoir

1 2

2 2

3 2

4 2

5 2 1
6 2 1
7 1 1
8 1 1
9 1 1
10 1 1
11 1 1
12 1 1
13 1 1
14 1 1
15 1 d
16 2 1 1
17 2 1 1
18 2 1 1
19 2 1 1
20 2 1 {
21 2 1 1
22 2 1 1
23 2 1 1
24 2 1
25 2 1
26 2

27 2

28 2

29 2

30 2

31 2

Totals 0 0 32 0 12 17 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
Remarks Total Highwater Reservior Used 44 Total Reservoir Used 38
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Year:2018 37-U Name:WD Pardue
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 14.6 11.8 5.56 7.52 0.56 5.6 0.68 0.68
2 14.6 4.8 2.6 11.28 0.56 5.6 0.68 0.68
3 14.6 6.8 3.48 8.4 0.64 5.72 0.68 0.68
4 9.8 10.8 1.12 8.76 0.64 572 0.68 0.68
5 7.88 10.8 1.08 8.8 0.64 5.72 0.68 0.68
6 7.6 0.28 9.8 1.04 8.84 0.64 572 0.68 0.68
7 7.6 272 10.08 0.96 10.92 0.64 572 0.68 1.2
8 8.48 9.8 1.28 8.8 0.64 6.36 0.64 1.2
9 8.48 6.28 1.28 6.8 0.6 7.36 0.64 1.2
10 277 7.88 1.28 5.96 0.6 7.36 0.6 1.2
11 8.3 6.2 0.96 9.12 0.6 10.56 0.6 1.2
12 12.52 6.2 0.96 9.12 0.6 10.56 0.6 1.2
13 12.52 5.88 1.28 8.8 0.6 10.56 0.6 1.2
14 8.92 8.88 1.28 8.8 0.6 10.56 0.6 1.2
15 8.6 5.48 3.4 1.2 5.28 0.6 8.96 0.6 1.2
16 8 5.28 3.6 1.2 5.28 0.6 7.16 0.6 1.2
17 7.6 512 3.76 0.72 5.76 0.6 7.16 0.6 1.2
18 9.6 5.24 3.64 0.72 5.76 0.6 5.66 0.6 1.2
19 9.6 5.36 5.52 0.72 7.76 0.6 1.96 0.6 1.2
20 9.6 5.92 4.96 0.64 7.84 0.6 1.96 0.6 1.2
21 9.6 5.68 5.2 0.64 7.84 0.6 1 0.6
22 6 5 6.88 0.64 11.44 0.6 0.6
23 2 5.8 5 6.88 0.64 11.44 0.6 0.6
24 2 4 - 524 6.64 0.76 11.44 0.8 0.6
25 2 4 5.44 6.44 0.64 10.24 0.8 0.6
26 2 4 5.28 6.6 0.64 10.44 0.8 0.6
27 2 4 5 6.88 0.6 6.48 0.8 0.6
28 8 6 3.8 9.28 0.56 6.84 0.68 0.6
29 8 10 1.28 11.8 0.56 6.84 0.68 0.6
30 8 9 7.08 11.8 0.56 6.84 068 06 ‘
31 14.6 0.56 6.84 0.68 0.68
Totals 34 0 5429 3 191.4 103.28 36.16 256.28 19.88 136.98 19.32 0 20.88 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 864.54 Total Reservoir Used 499.54

37-00769a,37-12023,37-12021,37-12022,37-00751,37-00754,37-00757,37-00734,37-00736,37-2195

e A RIRE
SCANN

™

-t O

NE 9N41Q
AAAT ne JEYAU
A AL Q1T A2 %)
A% WA i rAlk
MAR U '



Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Tom Peck

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

1 2.4 24
2 2.4 2.4
3 2.4 2.4
4 2.4 2.4
5 2.4 2.4
6 2.4 2.4
7 2.4 2.4
8 2.4 2.4
9 2.4 2.4
10 24 2.4
11 24 24
12 2.4 2.4
13 2.4 2.4
14 2.4 2.4
15 24 2.4
16 2.4 2.4
17 2.4 2.4
18 2.4 2.4
19 2.4 2.4
20 2.4 2.4
21 2.4 2.4
22 2.4 2.4
23 2.4 2.4
24 2.4 2.4
25 2.4 1.8
26 2.4

27 2.4

28 2.4

29 2.4 2.4

30 2.4 2.4

3 2.4

Totals 0 0 0 4.8 74.4 0 59.4 0 0 0

Remarks 3 reservoir share from Simpson

SO ANNED
L2V IN AT | )

Total Decree Used
37-00740

Reservoir Used
Simpson Reservoir
Total Reservoir Used

138.6
-3
135.6




Year:2018 37-U
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Todd Vierra

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 2.2 2.2
2 2 3.4
3 2 3.4
4 1 2 34
5 1 2 3.4
6 2 0.2 3.4
7 2 0.2 3.4
8 2.3 0.2 2.4
9 2.66 0.2 1.2
10 2.6 0.68 0.1 1.8
11 2.6 1.84 0.16 1.8
12 1.12 0.88 1.4
13 0.8 1.2 0.2
14 0.28 1.72
15 0.12 1.88
16
17
18 2.3
19 2.6 0.6
20 2.6 0.6
21 1.6 0.12 1.88 2
22 1.6 2.28 2
23 1.6 2 2
24 0.68 2.6 2
25 0.68 2.6 2
26 0.8 26 2
27 0.8 2.2 2.6
28 0.2 2.2 2.6
29 0.6 2.2 2.6
30 0.6 2.2 2.6
31 04 2.2
Totals 0 0 33.22 0 4.96 28.6 0 36.9 0 314 0 0 0 0
Remarks 3.6 share of water from Skelton Well Total Decree Used 38.18 Reservoir Used

14.63 of Reservoir share from Skelton
Surerus ran 15.88 Reservoir share

Wilde ran 6.76 Reservior shares

QOANNED
(P LW N A 4 e

37-00748,37-01178,37-01197

Surerus Reservoir Used
Wilde Reservoir Used
Skelton Shares Ran
Total Reservoir Used

96.9
15.88
6.76
-18.23
101.31




Year.2018 37-U Name:Wade Prescot

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share
Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

OOIN|D|ON| DW=

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

EEY EEY JIEY PETY JIEY JEEY PIEY EEY PIFY JEEY JEEY JEEY JEEY) I

25

26

27

28

29

Aalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalmlalalalalalalalalalal—w
Alalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalala

30

31

aflalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalala

Totals 14 0 2 0 0 0 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 61 Total Reservoir Used 46
37-00743b
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Dusty Simpson
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater highwater
reservoir _|reservoir _|reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir [reservoir [reservoir [reservoir |reservoir [reservoir |reservoir |reservoir |reservoir
4
4
1

1

OIO|N|D|O|DJWIN| =

10

NN

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

BIBINININININIBIBIAIBIDDIBDIBINININ

18

19

NININININININININ

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Totals 22 0 28 4 0 56 _ 0 0 0 0 _ 0 0
Remarks Total Highwater Reservior Used 50 Reservoir Used 112
Peck Reservoir Used 3

Total Reservior Used 115
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Leon Skelton
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 1 0.92 0.08
2 1 0.92 0.08
3 1 1
4 1 1
5 1 1
6 1 1
7 1 1
8 1 1
9 1 0.92 0.08
10 1 0.92 0.08
11 1 0.92 0.08
12 1 0.92 0.08
13 1 0.92 0.08
14 1 0.92 0.08
15 1 0.92 0.08
16 1 0.92 0.08
17 1 0.92 0.08
18 1 0.92 0.08
19 1 0.92 0.08
20 1 0.92 0.08
21 1 0.92 0.08
22 1 0.92 0.08
23 1 0.92 0.08
24 1 1
25 1 1
26 1 1
27 0.96 0.04 1
28 0.92 0.08 1
29 0.92 0.08 1
30 1 0.92 0.08 1
31 0.92 0.08 1
Totals 0 0 0 0 i) 0 30.64 0.36 _ 29.64 1.36 0 0 _ 0 0
Remarks 14.63 Reservoir share ran by Vierra Total Decree Used 61.28 Reservoir Used 1.72
3.6 Shares ran by Vierra From well 37-00759,37-01214,37-00761b,37-01215,37-00762 Vierra Reservoir used 14.63
Vierra Well Used 3.6

Total Reservoir Used 19.95



Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Doug Surerus

Day

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree reservoir

LIENESNESEIES

IR RN ENES

OIO|N[O|O|B|WIN]

10

11

12

N NN E S N ENESEIES

13

14

ENEIEIEIES

15

16

B ENES

17

0.2

3.8

18

0.44

3.56

19

0.64

3.36

20

0.64

3.36

21

0.2

o
@

22

HIDIDIDID

H

23

24

25

NlD

26

27

28

29

2

BRI RN ES

RS ENESEES

30

4

31

Totals

8

0

76

2.12

53.88

66

0

44

0

0 0

Remarks 15.88 Reservoir share from Vierra
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Total Decree Used
37-00775

86.12

Reservoir Used
Vierra Reservoir Ran
Total Reservoir Used

163.88
-15.88
148




Year:2018 37-U Name:Telfer Inc.
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir _|decree reservoir _|decree reservoir |decree reservoir _|decree reservoir |decree reservoir _|decree reservoir
1 8 3.56 0.92
2 8 3.56 3.12
3 8 4.44 3.12
4 7.96 4.44 3.56
5 7.96 4.44 3.56
6 1.96 4.44 3.56
7 3.12 3.12 444 4.44
8 3.12 3.12 4.44 4.44
9 5.08 3.12 3.56 4.44
10 3.56 1.96 1.12 3.56 2.68
11 3.56 3.12 3.56 3.56
12 3.56 2.54 0.58 3.56 3.56
13 3.56 1.96 1.16 4.44 3.56
14 3.56 1.96 1.16 4.44 3.56
15 1.32 1.96 1.16 4.44 3.56
16 1.32 1.96 1.16 444 3.56
17 2.88 1.96 1.16 4.44 3.56
18 6.68 1.96 1.16 4.44 3.56
19 6.68 1.96 1.6 3.56 3.56
20 6.68 1.96 1.6 3.56 3.56
21 6.68 1.96 1.6 3.56
22 6.68 3.56 3.56
23 8 3.12 3.56 3.56
24 8 5.36 0.8 3.64 4.44
25 8 5.36 1.48 2.96 4.44
26 8 5.36 0.96 3.48 4.44
27 8 4.92 4.44 4.44
28 8 3.8 3.56 2.24 4.44
29 8 3.56 3.56 2.24 3.56
30 8 3.56 3.56 2.24 3.56
31 3.56 2.24 3.56
Totals 64 0] 148.52 0 37.86 45.78 0 90.72 0 113 0 0 0 0
Remarks Water ran by Fish Creek Livestock LLC Total Decree Used  250.38 Reservoir Used 2495
108.4 Reservior share from Nature Conservancy ran 37-00786,37-00750 Nature Conservancy Reservior Ran -108.4
9.9 Reservior Share Ran from Fish Creek Reservoir Ranch Fish Creek Reservoir Ranch Ran -9.9

Total Reservior Used 131.2
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Bob Whitby
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |(decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 0.8 0.44 1.24 0.4
2 0.8 0.44 1.24 0.4
3 0.8 0.44 1.24 04
4 0.8 0.44 1.24 04
5 0.8 0.44 04
6 0.8 0.44 0.4
7 0.8 0.8 0.44
8 0.8 0.68 0.44
9 0.8 0.8 0.44
10 0.8 0.8 0.8
11 0.8 0.8 0.8
12 0.8 0.8 0.8
13 0.8 0.8
14 0.8 0.8
15 0.8 0.8
16 0.8 0.8
17 0.8 0.8
18 0.8 0.8 0.4
19 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.4
20 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.4
21 0.8 0.68 0.12 1.24 0.4
22 0.68 0.12 1.24 0.4
23 0.68 0.12 1.24 0.4
24 0.8 1.24 04
25 0.8 1.24 04
26 0.8 1.24 0.4
27 0.8 1.24 0.4
28 08 1.24 0.4
29 0.8 0.44 1.24 0.4
30 0.8 0.44 1.24 0.4
31 0.44 1.24
Totals 0 0 7.2 0 1.6 0 20.04 3.56 17.16 9.24 10.16 0 24 0]
Remarks Mckenzie used 10 Reservior Shares Total Decree Used 58.56 Reservoir Used: 12.8
Peterson used 4.2 Reservior Shares 37-00772a Mckenzie Reservoir Used 10
Rush used 18.68 Reservior Shares Peterson Reservoir Used 4.2
23 Reservoir Shares from Villanicio Ran Rush Reservoir Used 18.68
Villanicio Reservoir Ran -23

Total Reservoir Used 22.68
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Year:2018 37-U Name:Rick Peterson
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Da April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 2.84 1.2 12
2 2.84 1.2 1.2
3 2.84 1.2
4 26 12
5 2.4 12
6 2.4 1.2 1.2
7 2.4 2.4 1.2 1.2
8 2.4 2.4 1.2
9 2.8 2.4 1.2
10 2.8 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
11 2.8 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
12 2.8 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
13 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
14 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
15 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
16 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
17 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
18 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
19 2.4 2.04 0.36 1.2
20 2.28 0.12 2.04 0.36 1.2
21 2.28 0.12 1.2
22 1.64 1.2
23 1.64 1.2
24 1.42 1.2
25 1.2 12
26 1.2
27 1.2
28 12
29 1.2
30 2.84 1.2 1.2
31 2.84 1.2
Totals 0 0 16 0 5.68 0 64.78 0.24 24.84 3.96 25.2 0 _8.4 0
Remarks Reservoir from Whitby Total Decree Used 1449 Reservoir Used 4.2
37-22401 Whitby Reservoir Ran -4.2
Total reservoir Used 0



Year:2018 37-U Name:Bowman/ Rush
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October

decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir

O WlWjWw|w
WlW|w

OO N D [WIN|—~
—
i

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21 1.44
22 1.44
23 1.44
24 1.44
25 1.44
26
27
28
29
30
31
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.48 0 16.2 0 o] _ 0 0
Remarks 18.68 Shares From Whitby Total Decree Used 0 Total Reservoir Used 41.68
37-21218 Whitby Reservoir Shares Ran -18.68

Total Reservoir Used 23
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Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Victor Villanicencio

Day

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree reservoir

decree

reservoir

decree reservoir

OIO|N[O|O|BD|WIN|=

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Totals

0

0

0

0 0

O

0 0 0

Remarks: 23 Reservoir shares used by wh

tby

Total Decree Used
37-21219

Reservoir Used
Whitby Reservoir Used
Total Reservoir Used

23
23




Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Sherry Wilde

Day April May June July August September October

decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 1.2 1.2 0.06
2 1.2 0.06
3 1.2 1.2 0.06
4 1.2 1.2

5 1.2 1.2 0.06

6 1.2 1.2 0.06

7 1.2 1.2 0.06

8 1.2 1.2 0.06

9 1.6 1.2 0.08

10 1.6 1.2 0.12

11 1.6 1.2 0.12

12 1.6 0.12

13 0.12

14 0.12

15 0.06

16 0.06

17 1.2 0.06

18 1.2 0.06

19 1.6 1.2 0.06

20 1.6 1.2 0.06

21 1.6 1.2 0.06

22 1.6 0.06

23 0.1

24 1.2 0.1

25 1.2 1.2 0.1

26 1.2 1.2 0.1

27 1.2 12 0.1

28 1.2 1.2 0.1

29 1.2 1.2 0.06

30 12 1.2 0.06

31 12 0.06

Totals 0 0 29.6 1.2 7.2 19.2 0 2.18 0 0.18 0 0

Remarks:6.76 reservior shares from Vierra.
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Total Decree Used

37-00773

30.8

Reservoir Used
Vierra Reservoir Used
Total Reservoir used

28.76
-6.76
22




Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Jeff Mecham

Day April May June July August September October
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 0.06
2 0.06
3 0.06
4 0.06
5 0.06
6 0.06 0.06
7 0.06 0.06
8 0.06 0.06 0.06
9 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
10 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
11 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
12 0.06
13 0.06
14 0.06 0.06
15 0.06 0.06
16 0.06 0.06
17 0.06 0.06
18 0.06 0.06
19 0.06 0.06
20 0.06 0.06
21 0.06 0.06 0.06
22 0.06 0.06
23 0.06 0.06
24 0.06 0.06
25 0.06 0.06 0.06
26 0.06 0.06 0.06
27 0.06 0.06 0.06
28 0.06 0.06 0.06
29 0.06 0.06
30 0.06 0.06 0.06
31 0.06
Totals 0.12 0.42 0.54 1.26 1.68 0 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 4.02 Total Reservoir Used

“CANNED

37-22402




Year:2018

37-U

Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Name:Fish Creek Irrigation Recharge

Day March April May June July August September
decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir |decree reservoir
1 83.82 37 25.04
2 83.28 4.04 35.2
3 76.68 31.68 25.04
4 67.52 12.16 10.96
5 56.68
6 56.68
7 81.44
8 117.16
9 117.16
10 103.88
11 103.88
12 106.48 38.84
13 56.68 93.68 48.44
14 66.08 81.44 63.12
15 124.52 103.88 50.48
16 88.24 79.04 46.48
17 595 73.2 37
18 37 69.8 19.64
19 37 67.52 14.76
20 32.52 65.32 9.76
21 32.52 54.56 3.72
22 52.26 52.52 2.92
23 362.14 56.68 28.28
24 209.52 65.32 46.48
25 146.48 63.04 38.84
26 97.52 48.44 334
27 82.04 37 29.12
28 76.68 28.28 26.64
29 79.04 26.64 16.8
30 79.04 26.64 6.52
31 82.04
Totals 1800.82 0] 2147.66 646.12 0 96.24 0 0 0 0 0
Remarks Total Decree Used 4690.84 Total Reservoir Used

37-22599




Year:2018 37-U Name:Lava Lake Land and Livestock
Water Use In Acre Feet=Share

Day April May June July August September October

decree resivoir |decree resivior |decree resivior |decree resivior |decree resivior |decree resivior |decree resivior

OO N[O DWW~

(=]
O

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Remarks No Water Ran Total Decree Used 0 Total Resivior Used 0
37-00745,37-00746,37-04392,37-04393
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Water Master Tax District 37U Fish RECEIVED
Yearly Election
March 12, 2018 JUN 18 2018
DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN REGION

Present: Directors: Chip Molyneux, Doug Surerus, Sherri Wilde, Dawn Bennion (Sec.)

Others: Nathan Erickson (IDWR) Robb Peck, Jerry Cenarrusa, Mike Olsen, Jamie Anderson, Becky Payne,
Tom Peck, Bob Whitby, Mike McKenzie, Theron Fiscus, Layne Fiscus, Aaron Cook, Sandy Cook, Dean
Olsen, Darrell McKenzie, Lawrence Kimball, Lloyd Davis, Mandi Carlson, Dusty Simpson, Steve Grigsby,
Inge Del Real, Wade Prescott, Kelly Smith (IDWR) Tess O’Sullivan, Travis Ricker

Mt. Opened at 7:02. Sherri motions for Chip to be the chairman of the meeting. Doug seconds the
motion.

Chip opened the floor for nominations of water master. Tom Peck nominates Robb Peck. Lawrence
nominates Steve Grigsby. Theron nominates Travis Ricker. No more nominations, so nominations
closed.

Each nominee took turns talking about why they want the job and answered any questions from the
Audience. Robb-his health is good now, has experience in fish creek, can work for a good 8-10 years, his
hand after surgery in good to go. Steve-lived here 10-12 years. He would only work at this job and not
his tree job. Used to work at Alpine tree service. Wants to be in town to be around family. Travis-use to
work in construction and is willing to learn.

The vote was started. Each particiapant had to sign in and be a water owner on record at IDWR. Nathan
checked on some and decided weather they could vote. No Proxy voting. 20 people turned in votes.

Results:
Robb-6
Steve-11
Travis-3

Steve Grigsby will be the new water master for 2018 water year. Lawrence will stay on an mentor and
monitor. No nomination required.

Doug motions for Dawn Bennion to be the secretary/Treasurer for the 2018 water year. Sherri seconds
the motion. Motion passed.

Lawrence motions to keep the advisory committee to Doug, Sherri and Chip. Theron seconds the
motion. Motion passed.

SCANNED
JUN 18 2018



Budget-we need about $1,500 for State Insurance Fund. We figure about 200 days at $160/day. That
comes to $32,000. Mike M. moitons to keep the pay at $160/day. Aaron motions to set the yearly
budget at $40,000. Wade seconds the motion. Motions passed.

$40,000/7,046.30 amounts to $5.68 per water share used.
Kelly-IDWR is here in anyone needs help or had questions.
Next years meeting will be March 11, 2019 @ 7:00, city Hall.

Sherri motions to close the meeting. Doug seconds the motion. Meeting closed at 7:51

SCANNED
JUN 18 2018
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Telfer Inc. 132.4 55 187.4
Vierra, Todd 0 o 0
Villavacencio, Victor 22 0 22
Whitby, Bob 0 103.3 1033 99
Wilde, Sherri 21 25 46
Total 2866 4180.3 70463  267.2
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Fish Creek Irrigation District
2017 Water Share Owners

Andrews, Aaron

Barton, John

Bean, Brian

Blaine County

Carlson, Mandy

Cenarrusa, James

Cenarrusa, Jerry

Carney, Gary

Cook, Aaron

Del Real, Inge

Ellsworth Enterprises (Lloyd)

Ellsworth Enterprises (Cook)

Ellsworth, Maurice

Fiscus, Theron

Kimball, Lawrence

McKenzie Farms

Mecham, Jeff

Meyers, Frances

Molyneux, Chip

Olsen, Mike

Olsen, Paul

Pardue, W.D.

Peck, Marlon

Peck, Tom

Pepcorn, James

Peterson, Rick

Prescott, Wade g
L

Reay, Shirl

Rush, Dennis

Skelton, Leon
Simpson Farms

g0z 81 NOI
A3aNNV

Total
Water
Used
229.4
164.8
0
9
44
171.6
399.5
13
154.7
33
693.7
303.6
363.5
53
68.7
166
7.6
53.4
427.4
73.2
33
610.8
99
123
35.2
86
134

22
12
58

Decree WMTD
($7.21)
$1,653.97
$1,188.21
0
$64.89
$317.24
$1,237.24
$2,880.40
$93.73
$1,115.39
$237.93
$5,001.58
$2,188.96
$2,620.84
$382.13
$495.33
$1,196.86
$54.80
$385.01
$3,081.55
$527.77
$237.93
$4,403.87
$713.79
$886.83
$253.79
$620.06
$966.14
$0.00
$158.62
$86.52
$418.18




Surerus, Doug
Telfer Inc.
Villavacencio, Victor
Whitby, Bob

Wilde, Ed

Total

8l0¢ 81 NAr
A3aNNVIS

138
2214
22

81
29.4

5133.9

$994.98
$1,596.29
$158.62
$584.01
$211.97

$37,015.43




A B C
1 Total
2 | Fish Creek Irrigation District | water | Decree WMTD
3 2017 Water Share Owners Used ($7.21)
4 |Andrews, Aaron 229.4 $1,653.97
5 [Barton, John 164.8 $1,188.21
6 Bean":Brian 7 o -Wﬁﬁmwow
7 BIai'HéMCounty 7 9| $64.89
8 |Carlson, Mandy 44 $317.24
9 Cehﬁéfrirusa,James 171.6* Aﬁ,zﬁ:ﬁ’
10 |Cenarrusa, Jerry 399.5 $2,880.40
11 |Carney, Gary - 13 $93.73
12 |Cook, Aaron 154.7 $1,115.39
13 |Del Real, Inge | 33]  $237.93
14 |Ellsworth Enterprises(Lond)r 693.7 $5,001.58
15 |Ellsworth Enterprises (Cook) 303.6]  $2,188.96
16 |Ellsworth, Maurice N 363.5 $2,620.84
17 |Fiscus, Theron 53 $382.13
18 |Kimball, Lawrence 68.7 $495.33
19 [McKenzie Farms 166 - $1,196.86
20 |Mecham, Jeff “ 7.6 $54.80
21 |Meyers, Frances N 53.4) $385.01
22 |Molyneux, Chip R 427.4 $3,081.55
23 |Olsen, Mike o 732  $527.77
24 |Olsen, Paul 33 $237.93
25 |Pardue, W.D. 7 610.8 $4,403.87
26 |Peck, Marlon 7 99 $713.79
27 |Peck, Tom 123 $886.83
28 |Pepcorn, James ) 35.2 $253.79
29 |Peterson, Rick 86 $620.06
30 |Prescott, Wade 134 $966.14
31 |Reay, Shirl o $0.00
32 |Rush, Dennis 22 $158.62
33 |[Skelton, Leon 12 $86.52




A B &

34 |Simpson Farms 58 $418.18
35 |Surerus, Doug 138 ~ $994.98
36 |Telfer Inc. 221.4 $1,596.29
37 |Villavacencio, Victor 22| $158.62
38 |Whitby, Bob 81 $584.01 |
39 |wilde, Ed 29.4 $211.97
40

41 |[Total 51339  $37,015.43
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Water Master Tax District 37U Fish
Yearly Election
March 12, 2018

Present: Directors: Chip Molyneux, Doug Surerus, Sherri Wilde, Dawn Bennion (Sec.)

Others: Nathan Erickson (IDWR) Robb Peck, Jerry Cenarrusa, Mike Olsen, Jamie Anderson, Becky Payne,
Tom Peck, Bob Whitby, Mike McKenzie, Theron Fiscus, Layne Fiscus, Aaron Cook, Sandy Cook, Dean
Olsen, Darrell McKenzie, Lawrence Kimball, Lioyd Davis, Mandi Carlson, Dusty Simpson, Steve Grigsby,
Inge Del Real, Wade Prescott, Kelly Smith (IDWR) Tess O’Sullivan, Travis Ricker

Mt. Opened at 7:02. Sherri motions for Chip to be the chairman of the meeting. Doug seconds the
motion.

Chip opened the floor for nominations of water master. Tom Peck nominates Robb Peck. Lawrence
nominates Steve Grigsby. Theron nominates Travis Ricker. No more nominations, so nominations
closed.

Each nominee took turns talking about why they want the job and answered any questions from the
Audience. Robb-his health is good now, has experience in fish creek, can work for a good 8-10 years, his
hand after surgery in good to go. Steve-lived here 10-12 years. He would only work at this job and not
his tree job. Used to work at Alpine tree service. Wants to be in town to be around family. Travis-use to
work in construction and is willing to learn.

The vote was started. Each particiapant had to sign in and be a water owner on record at IDWR. Nathan
checked on some and decided weather they could vote. No Proxy voting. 20 people turned in votes.

Results:
Robb-6
Steve-11
Travis-3

Steve Grigsby will be the new water master for 2018 water year. Lawrence will stay on an mentor and
monitor. No nomination required.

Doug motions for Dawn Bennion to be the secretary/Treasurer for the 2018 water year. Sherri seconds
the motion. Motion passed.

Lawrence motions to keep the advisory committee to Doug, Sherri and Chip. Theron seconds the
motion. Motion passed.



State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

322 East Front St, PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098 ¢ 208-287-4800 e www.idwr.idaho.gov

Certificate of Appointment

This is to certify that I have appointed Dawn Bennion as Treasurer of

Water District _37U , from this day until the 2019  annual meeting or until his/her successor is

appointed and qualified under the provisions of I[daho Code Section 42-605, at such rate of compensation as
established by applicable law.

o8 'l""""‘
s E ;" This certificate has been issued and the seal of the

Director fixed at Boise, Idaho, this day, _June 18 ,2018.

Loy, Zpcloman

Gary S'“;{ackrr;an
IDWR Director

created 1/22/2015



State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

322 East Front St, PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098 ¢ 208-287-4800 ¢ www.idwr.idaho.gov

Certificate of Appointment

This is to certify that I have appointed Steven Grigsby as Watermaster of

Water District _37U , from this day until the 2019 annual meeting or until his/her successor is

appointed and qualified under the provisions of Idaho Code Section 42-605, at such rate of compensation as
established by applicable law.

This certificate has been issued and the seal of the
Director fixed at Boise, Idaho, this day, March 21 ,2018.

A i)

Gary S%ackdan
IDWR Director

created 1/22/2015



& L RECEIVED

MAR 2 1 2018

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES DTS%&HAET!ESQEE%%RCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

State of Idaho )
) ss Official Oath
County of_Tyyry FAWS )

I do solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United
States, the Constitution and laws of the State of Idaho, specifically including the
provisions of Section 42-605 and 42-607, Idaho Code, and that I will faithfully
discharge all the duties of the office of Watermaster of District 37 according

Watermaster E

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2 day of MAQLH , Do) .

Y ol

to the best of my ability. So help me God.

*Z* Notary Public
& "GOTARY ™, = ICSIG 33N
4 SEAL Residing At _Kzmgeny,, To ¥4/

Commission Expires 1//5 /2023

SCANNED
MAR 22 2018



State of ld.o ‘

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region * 650 Addison Ave W, Suite 500 « Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-5851
Phone: (208) 736-3033 » Fax: (208) 736-3037 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. “BUTCH” OTTER GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director

May 31, 2018

STEVEN GRIGSBY
PO BOX 272
HAILEY ID 83333

RE: Annual reporting forms for Water District 37U

Dear Steven:

In going through my records | find | am missing annual report forms from your water district.
The reports missing are:

Watermaster’s Report for 2017

Minutes from the Water District annual meeting for 2018
Adopted Budget & Resolutions for 2018

Any new staff’s official oaths for 2018. (We have your oath)

Please submit these forms as soon as possible. Please contact Jana Reeder or me at the office if you
have any questions.

Sincerely,

Carrie Hahn

Idaho Dept of Water Resources
650 Addision Ave W Ste 500
Twin Falls ID 83301

Office- (208) 736-3033
Carrie.Hahn@idwr.idaho.gov



Hahn, Carrie

From: Hahn, Carrie

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 3:06 PM
To: ‘Dawn Bennion'

Subject: Annual Forms for Water District 37U
Dear Dawn,

In going through my records | find | am missing annual report forms from your water district.
The reports missing are:

Watermaster’s Report for 2017

Minutes from the Water District annual meeting for 2018

Adopted Budget & Resolutions for 2018

Any new staff’s official oaths for 2018. (We have Steven Grigsby’s Oath)

Please submit these forms as soon as possible. Please contact Jana Reeder or me at the office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Carrie Hahn

Idaho Dept of Water Resources
650 Addision Ave W Ste 500
Twin Falls ID 83301

Office- (208) 736-3033
Carrie.Hahn@idwr.idaho.gov



Reeder, Jana

From: Reeder, Jana

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 2:25 PM
To: 'dbennion8103 @ gmail.com'

Subject: Watermaster Certificate
Attachments: 37U Watermaster.pdf

Hi Dawn,

Attached is the 2018 Certificate of Appointment for the new Watermaster. If you see an error please let me
know. Otherwise | hope you have a great irrigation season. If you have any questions during the season
please do not hesitate to email or give me a call.

Thank you,
Jana



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region ¢+ 650 Addison Ave W, Suite 500 « Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-5858
Phone: (208) 736-3033 « Fax: (208) 736-3037 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. “BUTCH” OTTER GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director

February 15, 2018

AARON R & WENDY M ANDREWS
85 LAKEVIEW DR
CAREY ID 83320-5046

Dear Water User,

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to law, the regular annual meeting for adoption of a budget
and election of a water master for Water District 37U, Fish Creek, is scheduled for the time and
location listed below.

Day & Date: Monday, March 12, 2018
Time: 7:00 PM
Location: Carey City Hall

20482 N Main St

Carey, ID

For more information regarding water rights and water districts, including forms and records, visit
the Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) website, www.idwr.idaho.gov.

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the IDWR Southern Region office at
(208) 736-3033.

Sincerely,

g oen)

Gary Spackman
Director



» @ %,

a Ay, ‘L
State of Idaho Ton,  Of s, 6‘0
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESQURC EQ""'\%%(Z‘:

Sputhern Region = 658 Addison Ave W, Suite S88 « Twin Falls., Idaho 8338151
Phone: {268 736-3833 » Fax: {268 "36- 3037 » Website: www.idwr.idahs.goy S

CUL.*BUTCH™ OTTER GARY SPACRMAN

(nvernny Heector

To:  WD37U Fish Creek

From: IDWR Water Distribution Section

Date: January 9, 2018

Re:  Annual Water District Meeting Information Form

Please complete this annual water district meeting information form and return it to IDWR (contact information
below). Upon receipt of the completed form, IDWR sends meeting notice to each water user and interested party in the
district. The meeting notice must be mailed no later than three weeks prior to the meeting. Therefore, to provide IDWR

adequate time to create and mail the notice, please return the completed form to IDWR as soon as possible or no later
than four weeks before the meeting.

Meeting Location
Facility Name __ C aCe \«}l A A 3 \‘\Q\\

Room Name/Number -
sweet Address__ ROU LR M. Main  Street
City Coc{ew} e

Meeting Time/Day _
Date (montb, day, year) mO\\( C\\ \g\ y 9\0 \ 8

Day of Week MDV\BQ\‘[
Time ____—]'00 RN

/O(um &Wm 56’6 ye '/’C( Yy
Signature, Water District Representative Title J
(203) 720- 2487
Representative Phone Nusnber

clbfamon J%3 thm,/ (o

Representative Email Address

Return this form via mail, fax, or email, attention: Nathan Erickson

Mail
650 Addison Ave W Ste 500
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Fax

(208)736-3037

Email 5

Nathan Erickson @idwr.idaho.gov



